Al Ain Endurance Ride

PASSED

ELIMINATED

CEI"* 122.17 Km Ride on Sun. 6th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 41 Bryan Gaston Ferreira Angeillo 10195519/AHMAD DU BARTHAS/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105NT56
1 3 07:30:00 07:32:27 P 55/56  00:02:27 01:47:27 22.34 01:47:27 22.34 08:12:27 Passed
URU 2 1 09:41:03  09:43:15 P 54/56  00:02:12 | 01:30:48 20.35 03:18:15 21.43 10:23:15 Passed
3 1 12:04:30 12:10:11 E 12:35:45 40/40 00:05:41 01:46:56 17.56 05:05:11 20.07 12:50:11 Passed
M7 Endurance Stables / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:20 / 00:03:26 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 44 Sajith Kumar Murugaia 10134377 /ASMINE DES PACOULI/2010/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 105MY34
1 4 07:30:01  07:32:31 P 58/60  00:02:30 | 01:47:31 22.32 01:47:31 22.32 08:12:31 Passed
SRI 2 | 2 | 09:41:04 09:43:19 P 61/60  00:02:15 | 01:30:48 2035  03:18:19 2142 10:23:19 Passed
3 2 12:04:31  12:10:15 E 12:35:48 | 52/52  00:05:44 | 01:46:56 17.56 05:05:15 20.07 12:50:15 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:29 / 00:03:29 Lap/Lead: +00:00:04
3 11 Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi 10094997 /SW FLINKA/2012/Mare/Grey/PureArab 105WG65
1 6 07:50:07 07:51:47 P 55/56  00:01:40 02:06:47 18.93 02:06:47 18.93 08:31:47 Passed
= UAE 2 5 10:06:07  10:08:18 P 58/56  00:02:11 | 01:36:31 19.15 03:43:18 19.02 10:48:18 Passed
3 3 12:32:59 12:35:21 E 13:00:25 48/52 00:02:22 01:47:03 17.54 05:30:21 18.54 13:15:21 Passed
Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi / Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / NAD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:13 / 00:02:04 Lap/Lead: +00:25:10
4 20 Laetitia Glorian 10109103 /SHARDELL NEO/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107CC56
1 9 07:51:54  07:53:05 47/56  00:01:11 | 02:08:05 18.74 02:08:05 18.74 08:33:05 Passed
I] FRA 2 6 10:11:46 10:13:16 P 52/52 00:01:30 01:40:11 18.45 03:48:16 18.61 10:53:16 Passed
3 4 12:37:13  12:38:54 E 13:03:52 | 44/44 00:01:41 | 01:45:38 17.78 05:33:54 18.35 13:18:54 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:22 / 00:01:27 Lap/Lead: +00:28:43
5 21 Mukesh Kumar Saini 10146357 /SHARDELL JEWEL/2014/Mare/Grey/PartArab 107BH09
1| 11 | 07:51:33  07:53:18 P 54/56  00:01:45 | 02:08:18 1871 02:08:18  18.71 08:33:18 Passed
IND 2 8 10:11:49  10:13:26 P 53/60  00:01:37 | 01:40:08 18.45 03:48:26 18.60 10:53:26 Passed
3 5 12:37:16 12:39:39 E 13:04:45 52/52 00:02:23 01:46:13 17.68 05:34:39 18.31 13:19:39 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:45 / 00:01:55 Lap/Lead: +00:29:28
6 19 Ispak Khan Najru Khan 10072271 /ROSEVALE PARK BAY SARIN /2012 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 107CC57
1 10 | 07:51:30 07:53:08 54/60  00:01:38 | 02:08:08 18.73 02:08:08 18.73 08:33:08 Passed
IND 2 9 10:11:45 10:13:29 P 51/52 00:01:44 | 01:40:21 18.42 03:48:29 18.59 10:53:29 Passed
3 6 12:37:11  12:39:45 E 13:04:54 | 48/48 00:02:34 | 01:46:16 17.67 05:34:45 18.30 13:19:45 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:56 / 00:01:58 Lap/Lead: +00:29:34
7 18 Laia Soria Pinol 10084554 /EROTIC J'M AA/2013/Mare/Grey/Arab 107AD33
1 13 07:52:34 07:54:55 P 57/56  00:02:21 02:09:55 18.47 02:09:55 18.47 08:34:55 Passed
E ESP 2 10 | 10:11:56  10:14:55 P 56/60  00:02:59 | 01:40:00 18.48 03:49:55 18.48 10:54:55 Passed
3 7 12:37:18 12:40:03 E 13:05:08 48/48 00:02:45 01:45:08 17.86 05:35:03 18.28 13:20:03 Passed
Mohammad abdulaziz Hassan Baker / Leonel Gomez / MAB STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:05 / 00:02:41 Lap/Lead: +00:29:52
8 12 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 10146885/LEON/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/ArabCross 106LK07
1 12 | 07:52:29 07:54:16 P 58/52  00:01:47 | 02:09:16 18.57 02:09:16 18.57 08:34:16 Passed
SYR 2 7 10:11:22 10:13:20 P 51/50 00:01:58 01:39:04 18.65 03:48:20 18.60 10:53:20 Passed
3 8 12:37:16  12:40:06 E 13:05:13 | 40/44 00:02:50 | 01:46:46 17.59 05:35:06 18.28 13:20:06 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Ahmed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim / VICTORIOU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:35 / 00:02:11 Lap/Lead: +00:29:55
9 17 Catalina Bastons 10027432 /CHANEL DU JIP JAP/2012/Mare/Grey/Arabian 106LK34
1 14 07:52:33 07:54:59 P 62/60 00:02:26 | 02:09:59 18.46 02:09:59 18.46 08:34:59 Passed
= ARG 2 | 13 | 10:11:55  10:18:59 P 59/60  00:07:04 | 01:44:00  17.77  03:53:59  18.16 10:58:59 Passed
3 9 12:55:23  12:58:24 E 13:23:35 | 48/48 00:03:01 | 01:59:25 15.73 05:53:24 17.33 13:38:24 Passed
Mohammad abdulaziz Hassan Baker / Leonel Gomez / MAB STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:31 / 00:04:10 Lap/Lead: +00:48:13

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI** 122.17 Km Ride on Sun. 6th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

10 14 Ali Ghaleb Ali Alawbthani 10161581/ARABEC WOLVERINE /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 106HW62
1 15 07:50:12 07:55:24 P 58/56  00:05:12 02:10:24 18.40 02:10:24 18.40 08:35:24 Passed
= UAE 2 | 12 | 10:12:52  10:16:47 P 52/52  00:03:55 | 01:41:23 18.23 03:51:47 18.33 10:56:47 Passed
3 10 | 12:55:24  12:58:43 E 13:27:37 | 52/52  00:03:19 | 02:01:56 15.40 05:53:43 17.32 13:38:43 Passed
M7 Endurance Stables / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:26 / 00:04:08 Lap/Lead: +00:48:32
11 15 Manuel Maria Salvado Alves Lopes Avo 10215536/SAU MIR/2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106GX01
1 16 | 07:50:10  07:55:29 P 63/64  00:05:19 | 02:10:29 18.39 02:10:29 18.39 08:35:29 Passed
POR 2 14 | 10:12:54  10:19:06 P 61/60  00:06:12 | 01:43:37 17.84 03:54:06 18.15 10:59:06 Passed
3 11 12:55:27 12:59:31 E 13:34:56 64/64  00:04:04 | 02:00:25 15.60 05:54:31 17.28 13:39:31 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:35 / 00:05:11 Lap/Lead: +00:49:20
12 28 Maria Cecilia Sebben Perez 10028391/LOBITA/2008/Mare/other/UNKNOWN 104TQ69
1 20 08:02:02 08:04:22 P 49/52 00:02:20 02:19:22 17.22 02:19:22 17.22 08:44:22 Passed
E URU 2 17 10:28:57 10:31:24 P 43/48  00:02:27 01:47:02 17.27 04:06:24 17.24 11:11:24 Passed
3 12 | 13:00:10  13:05:00 E 13:30:41 | 52/44 00:04:50 | 01:53:36 16.53 06:00:00 17.02 13:45:00 Passed
Al Ain Stables / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:37 / 00:03:12 Lap/Lead: +00:54:49
13 29 Hari Singh Rup Singh 10228179/SM REAL /2013 /Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106YI11
1 21 08:02:02 08:04:27 P 43/44  00:02:25 02:19:27 17.21 02:19:27 17.21 08:44:27 Passed
IND 2 18 | 10:28:38  10:31:30 P 41/44  00:02:52 | 01:47:03 17.26 04:06:30 17.23 11:11:30 Passed
3 13 13:00:12 13:05:05 E 13:30:48 44/44  00:04:53 01:53:35 16.53 06:00:05 17.01 13:45:05 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:10 / 00:03:23 Lap/Lead: +00:54:54
14 26 Nasser Hamad Rabba Yaslam Aayedh Alqat 10146503/MALIK DU LAURAGAIS/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105UP77
1 18 | 07:59:58  08:01:29 P 50/48  00:01:31 | 02:16:29 17.58 02:16:29 17.58 08:41:29 Passed
E’ BRN 2 15 10:29:05 10:30:38 P 48/52 00:01:33 01:49:09 16.93 04:05:38 17.29 11:10:38 Passed
3 14 | 13:02:05 13:09:02 I 13:13:13 | 48/48  00:11:08 | 02:02:35 15.32 06:08:13 16.64 13:53:13 Passed
Royal Endurance Team, Bahrain / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAOOD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:12 / 00:04:44 Lap/Lead: +01:03:02
15 25 Ahmed Khaled Ahmed Mohamed Althawad 10194625/SARUK SHARAF/2009/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 1060E19
1 19 08:00:32 08:03:27 P 49/50 00:02:55 02:18:27 17.34 02:18:27 17.34 08:43:27 Passed
[’ BRN 2 16 | 10:29:10  10:31:21 P 52/54  00:02:11 | 01:47:54 17.13 04:06:21 17.24 11:11:21 Passed
3 15 13:04:04 13:13:46 I 13:18:14 52/48  00:14:10 02:06:53 14.80 06:13:14 16.41 13:58:14 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAOO Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:16 / 00:06:25 Lap/Lead: +01:08:03
16 24 Imran Igbal 10208921/0EILLADE AL MAURY/2012/Mare/Grey/Arab 106IL14
1 26 | 08:21:34  08:23:17 P 59/60  00:01:43 | 02:38:17 15.16 02:38:17 15.16 09:03:17 Passed
. GBR 2 24 11:09:26 11:12:18 P 61/60 00:02:52 02:09:01 14.32 04:47:18 14.79 11:52:18 Passed
3 16 | 14:00:45  14:03:47 E 14:29:47 | 52/56  00:03:02 | 02:11:29 14.28 06:58:47 14.63 14:43:47 Passed
Imran Igbal / Imran Igbal / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:37 / 00:02:32 Lap/Lead: +01:53:36
17 22 Marijke Visser Valerie 10069938/CASTLEBAR GAMEBOY/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloAra 104QF55
1 24 08:21:29 08:23:07 P 41/40 00:01:38 02:38:07 15.18 02:38:07 15.18 09:03:07 Passed
= NED 2 22 | 11:08:36  11:10:24 P 56/56  00:01:48 | 02:07:17 14.52 04:45:24 14.88 11:50:24 Passed
3 17 14:00:32 14:03:49 E 14:29:44 48/48  00:03:17 02:13:25 14.08 06:58:49 14.63 14:43:49 Passed
Sh Faisal Bin Saqr Al Qassimi / Anzaq Mahmood / Al Maneyah Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:43 / 00:02:14 Lap/Lead: +01:53:38
18 33 Yugiang Wang 10192087 /NIL KEBIRA/2009/Mare/Grey/PureBred 105GT75
1 23 | 08:04:10 08:07:26 P 53/56  00:03:16 | 02:22:26 16.85 02:22:26 16.85 08:47:26 Passed
CHN 2 21 10:49:57 10:54:15 P 49/48  00:04:18 02:06:49 14.57 04:29:15 15.78 11:34:15 Passed
3 18 | 14:06:44  14:12:40 E 14:36:49 | 44/44  00:05:56 | 02:38:25 11.86 07:07:40 14.32 14:52:40 Passed
Xueshuang Ju / Xueshuang Ju / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:30 / 00:04:30 Lap/Lead: +02:02:29

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Ain Endurance Ride CEI** 122.17 Km Ride on Sun. 6th Nov. 2022 at 05:45 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Ride Chart
24
20
16 |
127 26
81
4
Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed
Ride Category Ride Age of Horse Registration Pre-Ride Start Minimum Must be on
Distance Inspection Date/Time Weight Departure Gate
CEl 122.17KM 6 YEARS AND 2022-11-05 14:00:00 2022-11-05 15:00:00 05:45:00 AM 70kg 05:45:00 AM
ABOVE
Phase Colour Distance | Total Dist Present Compul. Maximum Present In Hold Time Max Time of Closing Time
(Km) (Km) ation Re-Exam Heart Rate (Min) (Min) Insp (Sec)
BROWN 40.00 40.00 2 NO 64 15 40 60
BLUE 30.80 70.80 2 NO 64 15 40 60
RED 31.30 102.10 2 YES 64 15 40 60
GREEN 20.07 122.17 1 NO 64 20 40 60

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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